	- 02 40 000	Docket No.: 988.39134X00			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	02-12-2001	ORM COVER SHEET  ITS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of COMMER PATENT PAT			
To the Assistant C	ominission 101610953	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.			
_	ying party(ies):Thomas Bayerl; Angelika; Matthias Schoettner	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Nimbus Biotechnologie GmbH			
Additional name(s) of	f conveying party(ies) attached? LYes X No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conve	Merger	Street Address: Karl-Heine-Strasse 99, D-04229 Leipzig, Germany City: Country: Zip:			
Other	0 1 4 2000				
Execution Date:	October 4, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No			
If this document	Application No.(s) US Serial No.	eation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional number	rs attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and addre	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: ANTON	NELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LI	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Addres	s:	Enclosed  Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Arlington	n, State: Virginia Zip: 22209				
2/15/2000 TV0111 0 2 FC:581	40.00 OP DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE			
Copy of the Alan E. Schia	velli on Signing Signature	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  12/13/00  Date			
Attorney Regi	istration No. 32,087	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
OMB No. 0651-	0011 (exp. 4/94)				

Atty. Doc	ket No.	:
-----------	---------	---

## **ASSIGNMENT**

\*\*\* FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented a certain improvement relating to:

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NIMBUS Biotechnologie GmbH AND WHEREAS, corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany , whose post office address/business address is: Karl-Heine-Strasse 99, D-04229 Leipzig, Germany , hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention

and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for an in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any an all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon. \*\*\* 1) Thomas BAYERL, Steidlestrasse 1, D-97074 Wuerzurg, Germany

- 2) Angelika LOIDL-STAHLHOFEN, Anhalter Strasse 5, D-04129 Leipzig, Germany
  - 3) Matthias SCHOETTNER, Maximilianstrasse 61, D-95444 Bayreuth, Germany

**PATENT** REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0546 AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

By:		21 T		フ	4	October	2000
		entór's le or f	Name: irst inventor	·)		Date	
	The	omas BAYE	RL				
Witne	ess:			A A			
Date:	: 4	0ctober	2000	(1, help In	<u> </u>	Thomas	Braunschweig
Date:	: <u>4</u>	October	2000	Iftel Maje		Alfred	Möps
By:	d.	hoidt	Holdhol-	·	4	October	2000
·	(	second in	ventor)			Date	
	Ange	elika LOII	DL-STAHLHOFEN				
		7 26	off		4	0ctober	2000

Date

Matthias SCHOETTNER